Privacy Policy For Cobblestone Health Ltd (doing business as Women's Holistic Health)

For www.womensholistichealth.com and www.cobblestonehealth.com

This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from users of the site. We use your personal information for providing and improving the site and for fulfillment of contracts initiated by you. By using the site, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

IMPORTANT NOTE: By using the Site and/or purchasing, viewing, downloading, or otherwise signing up to receive information from Cobblestone Health Ltd doing business as Cobblestone Health Ltd or Women's Holistic Health via email list newsletter, text, private message or direct message on social media or SMS, social media posts, blog posts, courses, coaching services, guides, eBooks, forms, worksheets, workbooks, website materials, video recordings, webinars, webinar recordings, e-textbook, and/or digital or print handouts (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Site, Courses, Services, and/or Products"), you voluntarily agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact Judith Cobb at Judith@cobblestonehealth.com

If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, you shall not use or browse the Site. "Company", "We", "I", "Our", or "Us" means Cobblestone Health Ltd, doing business as Women's Holistic Health and/or Cobblestone Health Ltd.', on the website www.womensholistichealth.com and/or www.cobblestonehealth.com

"Content" means any and all written, visual, video, or audio information contained on the Site, including, but not limited to, any and all emails received from Cobblestone Health Ltd doing business as Women's Holistic Health and/or Cobblestone Health Ltd. or www.womensholistichealth.com and/or www.cobblestonehealth.com, and any and all written or downloadable material purchased, viewed, or otherwise offered on or www.iridology.educationwww.womensholistichealth.com and/or www.cobblestonehealth.com such as blog posts, graphics, designs, documents, information, templates and materials.

"Personal Information" means information that can be used on its own or in conjunction with other information to identify, contact, or locate a person, or to identify an individual in context. For example, personal information includes, among other things, your name, address, email address, telephone number, credit card information, gender, geographic location, site behavior, etc.

"Site, Courses, Services, and/or Products" means www.womensholistichealth.com and/or

www.cobblestonehealth.com, content, email list, social media posts, blog posts, courses, coaching services, guides, eBooks, forms, worksheets, workbooks, website materials, and/or video recordings, webinars, webinar recordings, e-textbook, and/or digital or print handouts, classes, and courses available on the Site.

"Site" means www.womensholistichealth.com and/or www.cobblestonehealth.com any and all of the Company's associated pages, tabs, landing pages, forms, or sub-pages. "You" or "Your" means the user, customer, or viewer of the Site.

The Site and its Content are owned by Cobblestone Health Ltd doing business as Women's Holistic Health and/or Cobblestone Health Ltd.

Cobblestone Health Ltd doing business as Women's Holistic Health and/or Cobblestone Health Ltd. is committed to protecting your Personal Information. We will only collect or use your Personal Information in accordance with the Privacy Policy herein.

We collect **communication data** that includes any communication that you send to us by any means including but not limited to through a contact form on our website, email, text, social media messaging, social media posting, and by phone. We legally process this data for the purpose of communicating with you, record keeping, and the establishment and pursuit of defending legal claims.

We collect **customer data** as it relates to the purchase of goods or services, and may include your name, delivery address, email address, gender, phone number, geographic location, purchase history, credit card information and browsing habits on our site. We process this data to fulfill your purchases and record such transactions. We legally process this data to fulfill contracts between you and us.

Personal information is collected when you register on the site, place an order, opt-in for a free offer, enter a contest of sweepstakes, respond to a survey, respond to an email (including clicking on links within the email) or participate in other site features. You may visit the site anonymously.

When you **order a product or register for an event** we may ask you for your name, delivery address, email address, gender, phone number, credit card information so that we can fulfill the order or registration. Likewise, we may ask for the same information to fulfill gift orders.

We do not collect **sensitive data** such as information about your race, ethnicity, religion, philosophical beliefs, sex life, sexual orientation, political persuasion, trade union membership, criminal convictions or offenses, health, genetics, or biometrics.